POSTED NOV. 8, 1999

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Mellon Bark, N.A. (United Perm Bank) vs. Wayne Gaboury
o 38415351997 D DATE OF SALE: OCTOBER OCT. 28, 1999
No. Y- ED

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, 1 seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertissments in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ OCTOBER 28, 1999 and (time) 11:00 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where 1 sold the same to __Sadie Boge and 0. Galen Smith

for the price or sum of

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid Price .ovovvvnviiiiiiiieiieeieee $ 33,000.00
Poundage ..............ccoviiiiii i A60 Q0
Transfer Taxes ....ocovvvivviiiiiiiiinineann... 892,89
Total Needed to Purchase ................oceeiiiiiiiiiin e, $ 34 552 89
Amount Paid DOWDN ...o.oviiniiniiii i 5,000.00
Balance Needed to Purchase.............cocciiiiiiiiiniiiino. 29,552.89
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 476.98
Poundage .......... 660, 00 ¢ 1,136.98
L o b o O PP 411.86
o o411 17 O U
NTs ][ T71 ) 75.90
Columbia County Prothonotary ..o 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 28,50  H7HIE
Realty transfer taxes 892,89 Al D
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.......ooiviviiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 5.00
State Treasurer ....Deputy Sheriff's Training & Education Fund 128.00
Other: Millville Sewer Authority 528.88
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _3,217.11
Total Needed to Purchase $ 34,552 .89
Less Expenses 3.217.11
P390 31,335,78

First Lein Holder-Judgemepry Deosit Interest 18,669.71
Total GOBISCHMENHMEX TRS  § _12,606.07

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers Q
M&Qg i3 ; Sheriff
" AOETIEL JT, <7




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONL

) ] COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) J83-5612 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 7h4-6100
FAX: (717} 784-0257
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
\’L s lf b DL Vs "\}\;’ ESTRASA Y\# AN
. A0-271 E.D.  HO. youy-q7 J.D.
DATE OF SALE:  {f -~ ¢ 22
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) § T AR e
POURDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ 060 T
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE - X127, x
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE RS a4
’ ){} b T
PURCHASER(S )- = Tl ey T
"'"7 f.
ADDRESS - 9& 47
7 ;T { ey Simr. ) O
NAME(S) O DEED: LY (-r° /o7 "/”? / P e S
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): f;c{ e y; -ff%*

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  § 287 T 7 o0
LESS DEPOSIT $
DOMN PAYMENT § o os
TOTAL DUE IN . L
EIGHT DAYS $ 720 Sg2,
1
.l\ ( ) IJ‘ Ve 1
IR SAR PR S



REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF®S SALL--COST SHEET
\ H E2 },. = ( i
WP E_i-cml\ Vaw i VS bﬂu BE D wm¥gdg e *,{
NO. Y5~ T k.. NO. L/ -7 JU DATE UF SALc{() 75 - -F7 TIME OF bALL (i Go

COCKET AND RETURH

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE 225
LEVY (PER PARCEL) ] ST RE TS
MAILING COSTS oo TR
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COVICS 1 7.5 O
AUVERTISING SALE (PLUS NLHSPAPER) N
MILEAGE o -;"-‘-"--'..,t-'-;,gg)
PUSTING HANUBILLS , oW EFET
CRYING?AUJOURN SALL (EACH SALE) - S /N
SHERIFF'S DECD EWTTR e T
THRANSFER TAX. FORM . 75,
DISTRIBUTION FORM 7c =
OFHER Sgqe0 s $.50
. AR K SL L : : Ty = -y -
TOTAL . e S L.
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ LT
SOLICITORYS SERVICES 55, -
TUTAL . oo et YE0.5 &
PROTHONGTARY {NOTARY) $ SO,
RECORDER UF BEEDS 78, 5
OTHER
TOTAL .« e e ee e e e SRR
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, THP. & CUUNTY TAXES, 1y &
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 S
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, 79 g,
. R
TUTAL ........................ L2 1
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: .
SEWER--MUNICIPAL }tivil 2 1915 -0 § <2250
WATER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
0 7 S 5267
SURCHARGE FEEC: STATE TREASURER {TRAINING FEE)
L
TOTAL - o e e e 123, -
MISCELLANEQUS g
TOTAL . et e
TOTAL COSTS (OPEN BID)....... Jololf: 2 2




FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Representing Lenders in
Extension 272 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

MEMORANDUM

TO: Office of the Sheriff — Columbia County
ATTN: Real Estate Coordinator
FROM: Daniel G. Schmicg
RE: Gaboury, Wayne and Terry
Premises: 438 State Street

Milville, PA 17849
Loan No.: 5800030461
No.: 454-CV-1997

DATI:: November 11, 1999

This letter will confirm that the above-captioned property was sold at Sheriffs
Sale on October 28, 1999 to a third party for the amount of $33,000.00.

Kindiy forward a copy of the Schedule of Distribution in the envelope enclosed.

[ look forward to hearing from you shortly,

Enclosure

cc: Mellon Mortgage Co.
ATTN: Foreclosure Department



MITILLVILLE BORCO COUNCIL

136 Worehead Ave., POR Box 30,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846
BIRTHPLACE OF NEIL WELLIVER
Fhone (570} 458-5709 Pax (570} 458-5d6%
e-pail murrayléptd.pet

Officers of Couueil fosscilors
Jerre Wright, Mayor Peap Girtosx
¥illard Ladvig, President Lee Nilroy
Roy Bower, Jr. Fice President Rogald Welliver

Charies “Rusty” Whitner

March 1, 1999

Harry Roadarmel,
Columbia County Shexiff
POB 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sherifi:

Reference is made to the mortgage foreclosures of Patrick
Davis, Wayne Gaboury and Patricia Bronzburg Herman and the amount.
due the Boro for sewer and water bills,

Here are the figures effective 5/30/99:

Patrick Davis $367.93

Wayne Gaboury - 528.88

Patricia Bronzburg Herman 2119.29

Thank you for giving the Boro an opportunity to respond.
Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Murray Holdren
Secretary/Treasurer



PHOGNL
(5700 3R-3022

FROM:

SUBJ:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - PG, BOX 380 24 HOUK PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 7B4-0300

"hee 17,1999

Internal Revenue Service--

Harry A, Roadarmel Jr., Sheriff

Wayne D. Gaboury No, C:SPB AU 25-02803

1. Enclosed is Sheriff's check in the amount of $12,666.07
as proceeds from the Mortgage Foreclosure--Sheriff's Sale No.
90-99. Sorry there isn't more.. Should there be any further

questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

VORI

Harry A) Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff



“MFlL O¥-FM SFEB FETTDELURLEH Lec~@6-99 @3:06rm from 4126434576+ Fada 2

Internal Revenue Bervice Dapartmant of tho Treasury
Diatriet (001 Liberty Ave. 13th 5. Piitsburgh, Pa. 15222
Diretior

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. Person to Contact:

Sheriff of Columbia County Frank Kowalkowski

Court House- P.O. Box 380 Telephone Number:

Bloomsburg, Pa, 17815 {+12)644-5701

Refer Reply to:
C:SPB:AU:25-02803
Date: R

4

Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

The purpose of this letier is to memorialize our telephone conversation today segarding Wayne
D). Gaboury. As you may recall, 1 verified thet the federal tax lien filed in Columbia County is
stiil valid. [ also instructed your office to forward any remaining funds trom the Sheriffs Sale
1o our office located at 1001 Liberty Ave, 13th fi. Pinshorgh, Pa, 15222,

Thank you for your cooperation. Should questions arise, Frank Kowalkowski, Advisor,
Special Procedures Branch, may be contacted at (412)644-5701.

§'m/arel’yhya_x}rs. ‘
( ge dodia L
Charles W. Dinan, Je.
Chnef, Advisory Unit

DEC-85-1933  15:45 4126444576 a3y POz



Internal Revenue Service Departiment of the Treasury

District

Director 600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Persen to Contact:John Lindinger

Telephone Number: (215} 861-1335

Date: (f——-g’?c)—— ??

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is to inform you that correspondence with our Internal Revenue Service Special
Procedures Branch should be forwarded to the following address:

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth Floor Suite 1300

1001 Liberty Ave .
Pittsburgh PA 15222 - PLi , v ’; £
{.[ F {r' - {.,‘f‘ R ot {

L - T

The above address is the best address to use for tax issues relating to Sheriff Sales,
Mortgage foreclosures, Civil suits, Judgements, and Notice of Federal Tax Liens.

SPB Clerk £47

Badge#23- 0 2.5 7



>ent bwiFH SFB FPITTSBURGH Pec-B6-%9 BE3:@6erm from 41764445763 ]
Fads 1

IRS

Collection Division
Federated Invesiors Towar
1001 Liberty Ave Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

To _S ﬁw‘ , H’ﬂ)’\ﬁm B, R lcmeQ FAX Number:
4«3»{1 5 o (_Shfﬂj 134-0 J.!:7

pate Dorsdie 04,1999

Number of Pages {including cover sheet) .,)\

-~

From: Frank Kowalkowski

FAX: [412)644-4576 Voice: {412)644-57Q1
Message. )
Y79 ﬂﬂﬂtc»?. Wl he G aﬁrtril—z(

SQ\[‘U-Q-Q %MJ /?"J"’U’Q [}""2} ﬁ"ﬁ‘tﬂﬁ-\_} @M&AA;V AAn . 1,iu.¢L,Q ':tx.‘);_ /@!1 A
Aok Reshnte, ;{%’J el

f

T,E»J-x./g..,:

F’v' V.&‘L«rbﬂ_g‘? ANS
500~ 0dvirens

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

Tris massaga is intanded for the use of the indlvidun! or anilly te which It & nddressad and may contan information that s
confidartial and exempt from disclosure under applicable law 1t the reader of this messege is not the ntanded reciplant, ar the
simployen or agant responsibla for dalivering the message to the intended recipient, you are haieby nefified that any dissemination,
distribution ar copying of ths gommunication ty strictly prohihifted 1€ you have racaivad this communication n srrar, please nolily us

immediateiy by phone.

DEC-BE—1929  15:46 4126444576 937 F. o1



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Mcilon Bank. N.A., s/b/m to N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No.  Z0-ED  Tem19Z7 ED
vs. No. 454-CV-1997 . Term 1999  AD,
No. . . . .. Tem 19 . )D,
Wayne Gaboury
WRIT OF EXECUTION

S OO {Mortgage Foreclosure)
Commuonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of

TO T SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
{specilically described property helow):

PREMISES: 438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $17,570,30

Interest from 8/20/99 to Sale $}‘f(?,"!/and costs.
at 2.89 per diem I
p ,.’ .l H {0? 7 !

Y =0 I

C]crk] Office of the Prothy Suppc—ri‘

of Columbia County, Penna.
Veeiod .
Duted 3\1\_\\ ..Jfl-‘.- __________ J [ ;o2 g R
(SEAL ] f.*':.-}{;-'-: N
4o
3
2
- e s §
1 l(\%; T B ?p:



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FLHINL COURT HOUSE - I, O. DOX 380 4 HOUR MIONL
{T17) 3095022 IILOOa\f\SIlURU, PA 17815 (717} 704-06300
Federman and Phelan _ 10 THIZ COURY OF COMMON PLLEAS

Frank Federman, Esq, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMOIMWEALTH

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 O PENNA.

Philadelphia, PA 19102
HO. 90-1999

WRIT OF EXECUIION
SERVICE ON_ Clark Smith, Millville Burough Tax Collector |
ON_ Sept. 27, 1999 AT 5:00PM A CTRUE AND ATLESIED COPY OF

ThE WESTEN WRIT OF EKECUTION AN A TRUS COPY OFF “THIE NOTICE OF HKECUTION WAS

SERVED ON I DEFENDANY,  Clark Smith, Millville Berough Tax Collector

AT 419 N, State St. Millville, PA LY DEPULY SUERTELY

James Arter SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING SALD WRIT OF 1EXECULLON AND
NOTICLE Or lil(l'ilei']Z()N 10 ‘Clark Smith

0 ANGWEL

JOR: %@ WA\ pr.L& g\
HARRY A ROADAIRMET,, IR SHERTI

Sworn ared subseribed Lelfore moe

this /3" dav of
(o AoAren 1999
Jorat (). DowA

Sarah J. Howed

NOTARJAL SEAL.
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bioccmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

:-. \‘;w\ &
Ja0 Yi}ig‘i
\1 ‘i L:}t
SHERIIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Nt COURT HOUSL - . O. BOX 300

14 HOUR FHONL
(717) 784-6300

{717} 3095022 BLOOMSBURG, IPA 17015

Federman and Phelan _ LH Tt COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Frank Federman, Esq, OF COLUMIBTA COUNTY, COMMOIMWISAL

Two Permn Center Plaza, Suite 900 O PENNA.,
Philadelphia, PA 19101

NG, 90-1999

LY
WKL OF EXECULION
PERVICE ON ___ Columbia County Domestic Relations _
ON__ Sept. 20, 1999 AT 0 10:22 AM A CTRUE AND ATIESTED COPY oI

THR WETHIN WRLEL OF MXECUTION AND A CRUK COPY O "THEL DOTICE OF EXECUTTON WAS

SERVIED ON THIES DEFIENDANT, Columbia County Domestic Relations

Chief
Ay 700 Sawmill Road BlogxfgbizrglPA by DF]’U’_[\’ SHERLEL
Timothy Chamberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDLNG SATD WRIT OF EXECULTON AND
HOTULCE OF EXCUTION 10 Lori Carglo, Secretary

G0 ANSWIERS

FOR: M }—
IIARI{‘{ A RQADARMET,, JR SHEI

Sworn aid subscrribed before moe

this dav of
Oc 1o kban 199,
Sonatr ) Hlanca

Sarahy J. Howey

MOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Nolary Public
Bleomsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

VLN COURT HOUN: - i~ O, BOX 340 4 HOUR FIONI,
(717) 09022 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (717} 784-6100
Federman and Phelan 1N THIT COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

Frank Federman, Esq. ' OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, COMMOMWEALTH

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 OF PENNA.

Philadelphia, PA 19102

NO. 90-1999
WL O EXECUTION
SERVICE o Millville Burough Sewer & Water Authority

ON__Sept. 20, 1999 ar_ 10:48 A

L NUTRUE AND ATEESTED COPY o)
L WESTEN WRIT OF HQECUTION AU A TRUE COPY OF LU NOTECE OF EXECUTION WAS

SERVED ON EHE DEFENDANT, Millville Burough Sewer & Water Authority

o Chief o
i Moorehead Ave. Millyille, PA by B0y sigrnr

Mmothy Chamberlain  qupvici was UADE BY 1IANDING SATD WRIT OF 1X:CUTTON AND
HOCLCGE Ol lil(t:CUi'ﬁi'.ON 10

Murray Holdren, Twp Secretary

Gl ANGSWISRS

DEPUTY SHERTTTE

HARRY ANROADALMIE

IO

A
S'ITI'E'I?{L'] I

o
Sworn and subscribed before me
this /> dav of

O toAren 19

Smrah T liower

NOTARIAL SEAL
SAHAH J. HOWER, Notary Pubfic
Bloemsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
& \0‘\\;

£ %’Z’QWJ’

F'?‘.-;l " “’!"‘

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOHT COURT HOUSE - P, (. ROX 300 4 JHUR THOHE
{717) 3B0-5612 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 717) 704-q30n

Federmsn and Phelan

Frank Federman, Esq. IN THE COURT OF COMYERT PLEAS OF
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 COLUMBIA QOUILY, COMANWIEALTIL
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENNA.

Mellon Bank, N.A.

Vs v

Wayne Gaboury
WRTY OF LEXLCULION
MOREGACE TORECLOSURE 90-1999 1.D.

FOSTING OF PROPERVY

Monday Sept.: 207 1999 1OSTED A COPY OF "THE SHERIFIT'S SALE BULL ON ‘fHE

PROPERLY OF  Wayne Gaboury, 438 State St, Millville, PA

COLIMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYIVANTA.  SALD POSTING PERFOIMED BY COLUMBIA COUNITY

6ty srsrime Timothy Chamberlain

IARRY AL BOADARMED, TIL

SWORN 10 AND SUBSCRIBED BELFORE M

THIS /3

by o Cedolen 1909

Sarah Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blecmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBJA COUNTY

FHONL COURT HOUSE - I, 0. DOX 300 4 HOUR MIOHL
(T12) 30%-5622 IILODMS.IIURG, A 17015 (FI17} 704-0300
10 THEE COURT OF COMVON PLEAS
rman and Phel . ‘ _
gigreﬂ{ i dgf:‘[m eEzg OF COLUMBIA COUNLY, COMMOIMWEALTI
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 O PENNA.
Phlladelphla PA 19102 NG S0- 1999
L
WYL OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON_ Delinquent Tax Bureau )
O Sept. 13, 1999 AT 2335 B ACTRUE AND ATTESLED COPY OF

T WETHIN WRIT OF MEECUTTION AT A PRUE COPY 0 THEL BOTICE O EXECUTION WAS

SERVED ON Tl DEFENDANLY,  Delinquent Tax Bureau

AT Columbia County Courttl_g_g_.se Bloomsburg, PA 1y X0BB00K SHERT LY

JHarry A. Roadarmel, JrgpRvICE WAS MADE BY HANDLNG SALD WRI'T OF EXECULLON AND

NOUICE O lil(IiCUIION 10 Dennis Long, I')_ireCtO].." .

DO ANSWIERG

PEPUIY STIERI

DARRY A NOADARMED, TR - SHIE R

sworm aud subscribod before me

a
this -/ dav of

O dotasn 19Q9
xg?m oty Q) C}Sfm

Saoraly I, Towds

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Publlc
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

I'HONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 3HY-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15370} 714-6300
FAX: (5700 784-0257
NOV. 8, 1999

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
Thirteenth Floor Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Ave., )
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 REF: Wayne D. Gaboury

Dear Sir or Madam:

On October 28, 1999 at 11:00 AM, I sold Real Estate owned by Wayne D.Gaboury
as the result of a Mortgage Foreclosure. As the result of this Sale, T have a
surplus of monies, and after looking over Judgements filed by the IRS and others
against this property, I have determined that the IRS has the following judgements:

SEP 28, 1995 $22,441.56 1IRS lein
MAY 1, 1997 S 568.87 TRS lein
JUNE 5, 1997 $42,496.43 1IRS lein
JULY 9, 1998 $18,657.11 Comm, of Pa. Employee Tax
JULY 9, 1998 $1,123.72 Comm. of Pa. Employee Tax
AUG 26, 1998 $88,131.89 ‘IRS lein
NOV 8, 1999  $19,6638.01 IRS lein

I need to know if the 1995, and 1997 leins for IRS have been paid, if not then
$12,666.07 determined a surplus will go elsewhere down the line. Kindly inform me
prior to NOV 23, 1999, if your leins are satisfied. Also, the data you need on the
check should the money be yours. Enclosed is a copy of the Distribution Sheet on

this mortgage foreclosure.
Sincerely,
\
QAw Q&«QELM&QlUJAMLQ |
AN

Harry Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff '



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according o law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
C()ntinuousl}* in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached 1s a copy of the legal notice or advertiscment in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on __October 7, 14, 21, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interestcd
in the subject mattcr of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

My commisston-expires—-
Notaial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Member, Fannsyivania Association of Notaries

ANd NOW .o, A9 , L hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ocooveervien.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



LU L) ad

R Lol AN 2158331034 C8T, INC,

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorpey for Plaintiff

Attoroey LD, No.: 12248 ,

Two Pean Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19162

(215} 563-7000

Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank

1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300 : COLUMBIA COQUNTY

Dever, Co 80203-4302 ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

v. _ : NO. 454-CV-1997

Wayne Gaboury

32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

Mellen Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank, PlaintifT in the sbove action,

by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Prascipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information zonceming the real property located at
438 State Street, Milvilie, PA 17849

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s)’
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Wayne Gaboury 32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

Neme and address of Defen'dant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertaimed, please so indicate.)

Same as above

Booz



iAk0 84 Wk 10:08 FAX 2158231034 CST, [INC.
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a recorc lien on the real
preperty to be sold: :
NAME LAST ENOWN ADDRESS (If addrass cannet be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Commenweaith of PA,, Dept. of P.O. Box 8901
Revenne Harrishurg, PA 17105
USA-IRS

Concord Financial Services, Inc.

United States Dept. of Justice
US Attorney - Middle Dist. of PA

Attm: Mary Catherine Frye, Esq.

Assistant United States Attorney

US4, Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Brauch

610 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19105

P.O, Box 9002
Melville, NY 11747

Federal Building 228 Walnnt Strect
P.O. Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108

P'.Q. Box 12051
Philadeiphis, PA 19105

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mongage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please so indicats, )
None
5. Name and address of every other pérson who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate )
Mone
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasottably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Noae

Boo3



AL WD 19010 FAA 21282310454 CST, INC. @oo4

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has kmowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
Teasonably aseertained, please so indicate,)

Tenant/Occupant 438§ -State Street
Milville, PA 17849

Domestic Relations Columbia County Courttouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are wue and cotrect o the best
of my knowledge, information or belief. | understand that faise statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to asthorities,

August 20, 1999 Best- A fr—
Date FRANK FEDERMAN, E5QUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JIt,.
o

a@y

N f;w-nl"-v\
SHILRIEE OQF COLUNLUIJ\ COUNTY o
NG GuRY HUWM . - :' Q. BOX Jup S it o
17170 SR IC : ) = ) illUU-\}:;tiUIlc A e
389-5622 . . L

Dale: Sep. 13, 1999

S N . -_;_
To: ‘—’;'{-Ug;u?l /O‘(rcwf)m«; |

Ys s Bmprr Sy 0w
Milloille pa

Re:_Mellon Bank, N.A, ‘ Y. Wayne Gaboury

Mo 90 of 1999 gn Ho:

—

454 of __ 1997

l_}u:'u", Sir: ,
Enclosed is 2 nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If )-'ou ]'aa.v{: any

claims against this property, notiry this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please Feel Free Lo contact me wilh any questions you may have.

_ Respcctfully,

.- s . ) ' - . ..
| ' o z\\:r\nlloacimmc .
: S!lcl iff

g Columlna Couu Ly

i




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

‘Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 -

Philadelphia, PA 19102 N

(215} 563-7000

Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank

1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Dever, Co 80203-4302 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL DIVISION
v.

: NO. 454-CV-1997 C}
Wayne Gaboury _ : ~ED-/99

32464 Crown Valley Parkway . : 6?0 9
Dana Point, CA 92629 :

Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Wayne Gaboury
32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construcd to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but ouly enforcement of a fien against property.

Your housc (real estate) at 438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff's Sale on (Vo 26, IQQO cat_ | 14U A am., in the Office of
the Sheriff at the Columbia County CourthE)use, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment of §17,570.30 obtained by Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank, (the
Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

: NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

l.  The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to
United Penn Bank , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



FARRY A, ROADARMEL, Ji.

SHIERIEE QF COLUMUIA COUNTY

S _ COURT HOYSC.- P Q. OX Juw i raony
17 1) 2aaiNtic . i IHUUt\lJHU“C I'A A0S

. - -. (GRS I T
389-5622 . . L | C i
Date: Sep. 13, 1993 |

M!!/v,//z .)c,wefvf\l&rﬂm/ e
l/c’vu 1'9/0”93/1 _ oA 52888

Re:_Mellon Bank, N.A. o VS. Wayne Gaboury
No:» T Qo : of 1999 )] Ho: 454, of 1097 b

Dear Sir:

o

tnclosced is g nelice of an upcoming shewiff's Sale, IF }ou huyé any

ciaun; aJam,L Lhis property, notify this office IMME IJU\IILY

PI(: se Feel free Lo contact me wilh any questions you w3y have.

. Respectful Iy.

\m.
1 ry A Rom armel,

Jro
Shc: iFFor Columlna County

i




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney LD. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 :

Philadelphia, PA 19102 \.

(215) 563-7000

Meilon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank :
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dever, Co 80203-4302 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

_ CIVIL DIVISION
V.
: NO. 454-CVv-1997 9
Wayne Gaboury _ : _ED-799
32464 Crown Valley Parkway i : QQ 9
Dana Point, CA 92629 HE :
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Wayne Gaboury
32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpese. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and skould not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real esfate) at 438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on (e, 29, , | QQQ sat_| 1 {0 A a.m., in the Office of
the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthtliuse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment of $17,570.30 obtained by Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank, (the
Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

: NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to
United Penn Bank , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



lo-1d/734 WED 1008 FAX 2150231034 C3T, INC. @ooL

Federman & Phelan

Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19102-1799
Phone (215)563-7000
Fax (215)563-5534

Lrenise Hatfield Representing Lendars in
Judgmers Departtnent, Ext. 283 Pennsylvania and New Jemsey

Octaber 13, 1999

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
S7O-%F 754-02ST

Re:  Mellon Bank, N.A. /b/m to United Penn Bank v. Wayne Gaboury
No.  434-CV-1997

Dear SivMadam:

T'received your Affidavits of Service for the above referenced case. However, there are
several that look as if they were not served.  All of number 3 on the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129 arc the ones in question (copy attached). If they were not served we need to pastpone the
sale scheduled for 10/28/99 and rescheduled for a date not earlier than 45 days from today.
Pleass let me know as soon as possible,

(PO
i 4 L
Also, please provide me with a sale date for Paula Mowery, Court No, 99-CV-108. { Z " f

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Your assistance in
this matier is greatly appreciated.

Yery truly yours,

By:
Denise Haifield

/dsh
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FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Afttorney for Plaintiff
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248 _
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000
Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank :
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Dever, Co 80203-4302 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, - : CIVIL DIVISION
V. _ : NO. 454-CV-1997

Wayne Gaboury

90 -ED- 1999

32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

Defendant(s).

-
-

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank, Plaintiff in the above action,
by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at

438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Wayne Gaboury 32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

Name and address of Defenﬂant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:
NAME

Commonwealth of PA., Dept. of
Revenue

USA-IRS

Concord Financial Services, Inc.

United States Dept. of Justice
US Attorney - Middle Dist. of PA

Attn: Mary Catherine Frye, Esq.

Assistant United States Attorney

USA, Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedures Branch

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
P.O. Box 8901

Harrisburg, PA 17105

610 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19105

P.O, Box 9002
Melville, NY 11747

Federal Building 228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

P.O. Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 19105

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

None

Name and address of every other pérson who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

None



7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 438 State Street

Milville, PA 17849
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380 ,/

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge, information or belief, I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 20, 1999 Aestr Lo
Date FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attomey for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248 )

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Mellon Bank, N,A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank :
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dever, Co 80203-4302 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL DIVISION
v.
: NO. 454-CV-1997
Wayne Gaboury : . /999
32464 Crown Valley Parkway . : Q() &V 9
Dana Point, CA 92629 :
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Wayne Gaboury
32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If vou
have previously received a discharge in bankruptey, this cerrespendence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to cotlect a debt, but only enforcement of 2 lien against property.

Your house (real esfate) at 438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on @oj‘. 2.5 { (QQQ sat_ 11 iu A am., in the Office of
the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court
Judgment 0f $17,570.30 obtained by Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank, (the
Mortgagee) against you. If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to
United Penn Bank , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



]

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Lourt to sirike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKF, PLACE.
If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
nadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why
the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you
act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land simate in the Borough of Millville, Colurnbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a pipe on the Western side of State Streer in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Strest, South 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
South 70 degrzes 50 minutes West, 118.5 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Harvey
Sones; thence by said Sones, North 20 degrees 15 minutes West, 41 feet to 2 pipe in line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degrees 50 minutes East, 118.5 fest to the place of
beginning. Thus description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fatterolf, R.E., dated
October 15, 1951, Wherson is erected a single dwelling house.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-13.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wayne Gaboury and Terry Gabourv, his wife, by
Deed from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794,

Premises being: 438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849
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Dear Sie:

Please advertise the enclused SHERLT SALE on Che Lollavimgg

Lst week Oct 7, 1999 DATE, OF SALE: OCT 28, 1999 at 1100

2udl week Oct 14, 1999
Srd weelk Oct, 221, 1999
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SERVICE
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A MOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
A COPY OF DUSCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLBLRS
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CEND MOTICES TO LIEH HOLDERS VIA CERT. MALL O SENDERS RECLEPT

r nncveET AL BIATES
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FEDERMAN AND PHELA.~

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank

1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300 _ COLUMBIA COUNTY
Dever, Co 80203-4302 : : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
V. NO. 454-CV-1997
Wayne Gaboury 4(’) -ED- / é’? C/

32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

Defendant(s).
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of
the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil
Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant Wayne Gaboury, is over 18 years of age and resides at
32464 Crown Valley Parkway, Dana Point, CA 92629.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities,

./Z{-'LL& 'li‘-{j—-—""f—\..._,/
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELA v

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Mellon Bank, N.A., s/b/m to United Penn Bank
1775 Sherman Street, Suite 2300
Dever, Co 80203-4302
Plaintiff,
V.
Wayne Gaboury
32464 Crown Valley Parkway
Dana Point, CA 92629

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 454-CV-1997
Gp-D-1959

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of

Act 91 because it is:

( ) anFHA Mortgage

{ ) non-owner occupied

( ) wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

‘I% £ A 7"-4’“"/
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land simuate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia
Counry, Pennsyivania, bounded and descrived as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING ar a pipe on the Western side of State Stres: in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Les Ridall; thence by the Western line of State Streer, South 20 degrees
15 minutes East, 41 feet (0 a pipe i line of lands now or formerlv of William E. Saak; thence
South 70 degrzes 50 minutes West, 118.5 feet to a pipe in line of lands now or formerly of Harvey
Sores; theacs by said Somes, North 20 degress 15 minutes West, 41 feet (o a plpe in line of lands
now or formerly of Lee Ridall; thence North 70 degress 50 minuss Fast, 118.3 feet (o the place of
beginning. Tius description is in accordance with a survey made by Howard Fererolf, R.E., dared
Octoter 13, 1951, Wherson is srected a single dwelling house.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-13.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wayne Gaboury and Ter 7 Gaboury, his wife, by
Dezd from Peggy M. Anderson dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/86 in Record Book 379 page 794.

Premises being: 438 State Street, Milville, PA 17849



(SEAL)

s 19__?‘_-5_'_,, the Sheriff is hereby
(SEAL)

released from all liability to protect the proi)erty described in the within named execution by insurance,

which insurance 1s hereby waived.

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

&S e

{Atomey for _Iiiaintiﬂts)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff [evying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after netifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or remaval of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

'HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) , styled as

,.ﬁdﬁﬁ..ljm__m,Attomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.
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FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENMN CENTER PL. STE 900
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

ANZ CGO/100 TDLLARS

Skeriff of Colurkla County
35 W Mzin Sirect
Eloomsbury, PR 17815

"0377E0™ N03 490448 21290

JEFFERSON BANK BL-145/319 CHECK NO
FHILADELPHIA, PA <8+93 037779
JrAe £9-C0- 1998
DATE AMCIONT
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Rw ok kb= GO0 00

2/20/99 ‘
Wend afer 90 days
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AN LE -3 Y 168312 amM

Frank Federman
Lawrence T. Phelan
Herold N. Kaplan®
Joan P, Brodsky*
Peter €. Cilio
Rebocca R. Woodside
Lestie E. Puida®
Francis 8, Haliinan*
Daniel G. Schmieg
Thomas A. Sabol
Thomas M. Federman®
Michele M. Bradfosd
Rosemarie Dizmond*
Daniclle Cascarino™
Lisa D’ Angeli*

*ddmitied in PA and NJ

Adminisirator
Doruld E. Goodman

FEDERMAaM&EPHELAM 2155655534 F.O2
Luw Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN
Suite 900

Two Penn Center Plagy
Philadciphia, PA 19102-1790
(215) 583-7000
Telecopier # (215} 563-5534
Bankeuptey Telecopier # {215) 568-7616

Media Gifice

643 Nurth Heifbron
Media, PA 19063
(610) 851-6744

New Jersey Offico

Suite 505

Sentry Office Plaza

216 Haddun Avenue
Westmont, New Jerscy 08108
(609) B58-51)15

Telecopisr # (609) 858-9462

THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT
TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO
HEREIN AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg,PA 17815

RE:

MELLON BANK, N.A.

{(8/B/M TO UNITED PENN BANK}

Vs.

WAYNE GABOURY

NO.

$454-CV=1997

Dear Sjir or Madam:

Please 8TAY the Sheriff's Sale on the above captioned due to

Defendant WAYNE GAPOURY filed

Chapter 13 Bankruptcy

(97-012272J37T~5) .

Please return the Writ and send us a breakdown of costs as
soon as possible,

o j:%:‘%
F k Fe Man, VEsguire
C

tMELLON MORTGAGE CO.
¥ 47497

Atcount No.

JUN-18-1397  1@:31

(CO}. ATTN: FORECLOSURE DEPT--

Sl F.

]

it



FORM Bl United States Bankruptey Court NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF CASE UNDER CHAPTER 13 OF THE
12/84 MIDDLE DISTRICT QF PENNSYLVANIA BANKRUPTCY CODE, MEETING OF CREDITORS, AND FIXING OF DATES
Case Number: 97-01227JJT-5
In re (Name of Debtor) Address of Debtor Soc. Sec./Tax IiD Nos.
GABOURY. WAYNE DOUGLAS, 3R, PO BOX 588 S8N:094-38-1472
MILLVILLE, PA 17846 EIN;23-2493205
SSN:
Date Filed EIN:
April 25, 1997
Addressee: Address of the Clerk of the Bankruptey Cour
ROBERT SPIELMAN 217 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse
29 E MAIN ST 187 South Main Street
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-18988 Wiikes-Barre, PA 18701
Name and Address of Attorney for Debtor Name and Address of Trustes
ROBERT SPIELMAN. ESQ CHARLES J. DEHAAT, Il ESQ
29 EAST MAIN STREET | Telepheone Number PO BOX 410 Telephone Number
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 b (717) 784-7942 HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036 {717} 566-6097
DEADLINE TG FILE A PROCF OF CLAIM
For creditors other than governmental units: September 29, 1997 Far governmental units: October 22, 1597

DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION OF MEETING OF CREDFTORS
July 1, 1997, 1:00 P.M.. East Mt. Inn, Rt 115, Exit 47A off -81. 2400 E End Mt Bivd, Wilkes-Barre, PA,

COMMENCEMENT OF CASE. An individuals' debt adjustment case under chapter 13 of the Bankruptcy Code has been filed in this count by the
debtor{s) named above, and an order for relisf has been entered. You will net receive notice of all documents filed in this case. All documents filed
with the court, including lists of the debtor's property and debts, are available for inspection at the office of the clerk of the bankruptey court.

CREDITORS MAY NOT TAKE CERTAIN ACTIONS. A creditor is anyone to whom the debter cwes money or property. Under the Bankruptcy Code,
the debtor is gramed certain protection against creditors. Commen examples of prohibited actions by creditors are contacting the debtor to demand
repayment, taking action against the debtor to collect money owed to creditors or to take property of the debtor. and starting or continuing
foreclosure actions, repossessions, or wage deductions. Some protection is also given to certain codebtors of consumer debts. If unauthorized
actions are taken by a creditor against a debtor, or a protected codebtor, the court may penalize that creditor. A crediter whe is considering taking
action against the debtor or the property of the debtor, or any codebtor, should review $362 and 1301 of the Bankruptey Code and may wish to
seek legal advice. The staff of the cierk of the bankruptey court is not permitted to give legal advice.

MEETING OF CREDITORS. The debior (both husband and wife in a joint case) is required to appear at the meeting of creditors on the date and the
place set forth above in the box labeled 'Date, Time, Location of the Meeting of Creditors' for the purpase of being examined under oath,
Attendance by creditors at the meeting is weicomed, but not required. At the meeting, the creditors may examine the debtor and transact such sther
business as may properly come before the meeting. The meeting may be continued or adjourned from time to time by notice at the meeting,
without further written notice to the creditors.

PROOF OF CLAIM. Except as otherwise provided by law, in order to share in any payment from the astate, a creditor must file a proof of claim by
the date set forth above in the box labeled "Deadline to file a Proof of Claim." The place to file the proof of claim, either in person or by maii, is the
office of the clerk of the bankruptey court. A proof of claim form is on the reverse side. Any creditor who files a secured or priority proof of claim
shall serve a true copy of said ciaim upon the Chapter 13 Trustee, CHARLES J. DEHART, I, ESQ, at the above address,

Pursuant to §3070-1 of the Bankruptcy Practice Orders for the Middle District of Pennsylvania Northern Tier, all claims filed by creditors claiming a
security interest shall identify: (1) cellateral; (2) principal balance; {3) prepetition arrearages; (4) late fees; (5) attorneys fees and foreclosure caosts:
and (8) postpetition arrearages, if any.

PURPOSE OF CHAPTER 13 FILING. Chapter 13 of the Bankruptey Code is designed to enable a debtor to pay debts in full or in part over a period
of time pursuant to a plan. A plan is not effective unless approved by the court. Creditors will be given notice in the event the case is dismissed or
converted to ancther chapter of the Bankruptey Code,

OBJECTIONS TO THE PLAN. Objections to the plan must be fited within thirty (30} days after the §341 (a) meeting has been held. A copy of the
proposed plan {or summary) is included. Any objections filed to the plan that are not settied at the mesting under §341(a) will be set for hearing. If
no objections are filed, the court may enter an order cenfirming the plan.

After the 90 day peried to file claims has expired, debtor will examine the claims register and draft the schedule of distribution and forward it to the
trustee for approval,

EFFECTIVE JULY 4, 1995 ALL CASES MATTERS AND PROCEEDINGS PENDING OR THEREAFTER FILED IN THE WILKES-BARRE DIVISION SHALL
BE GOVERNED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE BANKRUPTCY PRACTICE ORDER & FORMS FOR THE NORTHERN TIER OF THE MIDDLE DISTRICT
OF PENNSYLVANIA ('B.P.O" AS AMENDED.

TO ORDER COPIES OF DOCUMENTS, SEND WRITTEN REQUESTS TO CLERK'S OFFICE AT ABOVE ADDRESS.

For the Court: Margaret Smith June 4, 1997
Clerk of the Bankruptey Court Date

A0B240046 Q064G




SADIE ROSE SMITH
D. GALEN SMITH
PH: 570-458-3130
P.O.BOX 285
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0285
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SHERIFF'S SALE

AR RS
THURSDAY OCTOBER 28, 1999 AT 11:00 A
/////z’//////////////.///////////////_////////////////f///////////'/////////

BY VIRTUE O A WRIT OF LXECUTTION NO.90-1999  AnD CIVIL WRIT NO.
454-1997 ISSUED OUT OF THI: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUMIY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO M DIRECIED, THFRE WLLL B EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE, OR OUTCRY TO THE UIGIEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 10 BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBTA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE -RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 10 TIHE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

THAT CERTAIN piecz, parcel and lot of tand situate io the Borouzh of Mdbvlle, Columbia
40, Penosvlvama, bounded and described as foilows, o wit

SEGINNING at a pipe on the Westarn sice of State Str2et in the Borough of Millville and in line of
lands now or formerly of Lez Ridall; thence by the VWestern line of State Sireet, South 20 degrees
13 minutes East, ¢1 feet [0 2 pipe m line of tands now or formerly of William E. Saab; thence
Sourh 70 desress 30 minetes West, 1183 feer to a pipe w lwe of lands now or tormerly of Harvey
Sones: Lhcncua bv said Sones, Norih 20 degrees 13 minutes Wesi, 41 fesr to a pipe in line of lands
now Ot fonncrl;:' of Les Ridall: thence North 70 degress 50 mioutes East, 1135 feet to the place of
beuvinning. Tals description Is i accordancs with a survey made by Howard Faaerolt, RUE., dated
Oc?o'::c: 13, 1931, Whereon is crecied 2 single dwailing acuse.

BEING Tax Parcel #24-01A-13.. Property of Wayne Gaboury, 438 State St., I‘Iilllville, Pa.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Wavne Gaboury and Terry Gatoury, his wife, by

: ' ’ - dated 12/5/86 recorded 12/9/30 wn Record Beok 379 page 79«
Deed from Pe M. Anderson g
= Bey . TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: SHERTIFF OF COLIMBIA QOUNTY
FEDFRMAN & PHELAN Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ. _

Two Permt Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102



